*

MISSOURI SHORES DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CENTER

PO Box 398, Pierre SD, 57501 Ph: 605.224.0256 | Fax: 605.224.6972

24/7 Hotline: 1.800.696.7187 director@missourishores.com

Confidentiality Agreement

Due to the nature of services provided by Missouri Shores, it is vital that any information regarding clients and other information pertaining to the operation of Missouri Shores is treated as confidential. A breach of confidentiality could result in endangering the well-being of clients and could cause damage to the Missouri Shores.

As a result of my involvement with Missouri Shores, I may be the recipient of information which in itself or by implication is confidential and sensitive. I agree to keep all information pertaining to Missouri Shores' clients, administrative functions, board meetings and personnel matters confidential. I will not disclose information unless doing so in the course of my duties as they pertain to Missouri Shores.

I understand that a violation of this agreement may subject me to removal from my position, duties, or relationship with Missouri Shores.

Printed Name:				
Signature:		Dat	Date:	
	Liability Agr	<u>eement</u>		
While volunteering for Missouri S I any and all liability, claims, demar any loss, damages or injury, include This release executed on the	hereby release ands, actions, causes of a ding death, that maybe while volunteer	MSDVC, it's owners action, whatsoever, are sustained by me (and ring for MSDVC or o	, shelter, and staff from rising out of or related to /or my children)	
Printed Name: Volunteer Signature Staff Signature				
Stair Signature			Undated 02/04/2019 RT	

